for purposes of the Notes described herein. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES 

1. Issuer: The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited 

2. Status of the Notes: Senior 

3. (a) Series Number: 808 

(b) Tranche Number: 1 

4. Aggregate Nominal 

Amount: 

ZAR70 950 000.00 (Seventy Million Nine Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand South African Rand) 

5. Redemption Basis: Equity Index-Linked 

6. Payment Basis: Equity Index-Linked 

7. Interim Amount 

Payment Basis: 

Not Applicable 

8. Form of Notes: Listed Uncertificated Notes 

9. Automatic/Optional 

Conversion from one

[...]

21 May 2021 

11. Trade Date: 11 May 2021 

12. Business Centre: Johannesburg 

13. Additional Business 

Centre: 

Not applicable 

14. Specified 

Denomination: 

ZAR10 000.00 (Ten Thousand South African Rand) per Note 

15. Calculation Amount: ZAR70 950 000.00 (Seventy Million Nine Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand South African Rand) 

16. Issue Price: 100% 

17. Interest Commencement 

Date: 

Not applicable 

18. Maturity Date: The scheduled Maturity Date is 21 May 2024, subject to 

adjustment as provided in the provisions of Annex 2: 

Additional Equity Linked Note Terms and Conditions